
 

 

MAYOR JIM GRAY   CHARLIE LANTER 

   DIRECTOR 

   GRANTS & SPECIAL PROGRAMS 

       
 
 
 

200 East Main St., Lexington, KY 40507 / 859.258.3070 Phone / 859.258.3081 Fax / lexingtonky.gov 

 
I:\WP51\HCD\GRANTS\FEDERAL\US DEPT OF HUD\HOPWA\HOPWA 2014\EXTENSION\Bluesheet Memo - extension.doc 

 

 
TO:  JIM GRAY, MAYOR 
  URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL 
 
FROM: CHARLIE LANTER, DIRECTOR 
  DIVISION OF GRANTS AND SPECIAL PROGRAMS 
 
DATE: JANUARY 5, 2018 
 
SUBJECT: HOPWA Grant Extension  
 
Request: 
Council authorization to execute the Amendment to Extend Period of Performance under 
Performance Renewal Grant Agreement of the HOPWA (Housing Opportunities for Persons 
with Aids) Grant Program and to approve execution of an amendment to subrecipient agreement 
with AVOL through January 31, 2018.  
 
Purpose of Request: 
On April 27, 2014 (Resolution No. 481-2014) the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Council 
approved receipt of funds in the amount of $1,398,704 from the U.S. Department of Housing and 
Urban Development (HUD) for operation of housing programs for persons with AIDS.  This 
resolution also approved execution of a subrecipient agreement with AIDS Volunteers, Inc. 
(AVOL), for operation of these programs.   The agreement with HUD and the subrecipient 
agreement with AVOL expire December 31, 2017.  Additional time is needed to fully expend 
grant funding.  
 
HUD has offered the LFUCG an amendment to the agreement through January 31, 2018.  
 
What is the cost in this budget year and future budget years? This is a no cost amendment.  
 
Are the funds budgeted:  N/A – there is no budgetary impact.  
 
File Number:  0025-18 
 
Director/Commissioner:  Charlie Lanter/Sally Hamilton 
 
 
 


